FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CHIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 732(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 147/447/448/436/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 00(422)(7)2023 G-SPM-PS U/s. -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 22/5/2023 at around 1.29pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 17/7/2023 at 10.40 am	At Chassad Avenue, Nongpom Ingkhol, I/E about 1 km West.	17/7/2023	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Lamkhochin Haokip 62 yrs W/o. Ngulzadam Haokip of Chassad Avenue, Nongpok Ingkhol	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Meitei community.	Rioting, Criminal trespassing Mischief by fire with common Intention	ASI W. Romen will plse investigate the case.	
		Punishable u/s: 147/447/448/436/34 IPC		
OE is attached				1
OC/Porompat PS. 17/7/2023				
Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Forompat Police Station				
Imphal East, Manipur			10	

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Inspector of Police

OC/PRT-PS Dated 17/7/2023 Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge,
Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station,
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

O el PRT-PS

Officer In-chail Roz.

Forompat Police Station

Imphal East, Wanipur

TOPS W. 147/4/17/448/436/

Subject: Complaint regarding burning down of my house by unknown miscreants suspected to be Meitei community.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state that my house in the name of Mrs. Lamkhochin Haokip(62) W/O Ngulzadam Haokip had been burnt down by unknown miscreants suspected to be Meitei community due to communal clash.

The details of the house are:

- 1). Address: Chassad Avenue, Nongpok Ingkhol, Tehsil Porompat, District Imphal East 795001.
- 2). House number: 26(A)
- 3). Date of incident: 22 May, 2023 (1:29 pm)
- 4). Amount of lost of properties is around 1 crore 50 Lakh.

As the Law and order is not good in the state, I could not complaint in my respective Police Station as well as in time.

I, therefore request you to kindly take up necessary action in this regard. Thanking you in anticipation.

Dated: Sapormeina 29/06/2023.

This report is treated as O.E. of fIR NO. 0(422)(7)2023 G-SPM-PS U/s: 147/447/448/436/34 1PC

OC/G-JpM-PJ

DATE: 16/7/2023

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Statton
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Your faithfully, Kam Kho Chim

(Mrs. LAMKHOCHIN HAOKIP), 62 Yrs W/O Ngulzadam Haokip of Chassad Avenue, Nongpok Ingkhol, PS – Porompat, Imphal East #7628965621